(4) Does not operate beyond the approved hours of operation for the existing shared kitchen.  

(h) Micro-food business means:  

(1) A small business entity involved in the production of food for wholesale and/or retail sales 
that grosses less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) in sales annually 
that:  

a. Is a shared kitchen user.  

(Ord. of 8-1-77; Ord. of 1-8-79, § 1; Ord. of 12-4-89; Ord. of 8-2-93; Ord. No. 1859, 4-15-19) 

Sec. 14-2. Restaurants and food-service establishments; grocery stores, bakeries, meat, fish